AS5600-52X-C
10GbE Data Center Switch
Powered By Cumulus® Linux®
Product Overview
The Edge-Core AS5600-52X-C hardware switch meets the high-performance, availability, and network-scaling
requirements of enterprise and cloud data centers. The AS5600-52X-C provides full line-rate switching at Layer 2
or Layer 3 across 48 x 10GbE ports and 4 x 40GbE uplinks. The switch can be deployed either as a top-of-rack
switch,or as part of a 10GbE or 40GbE distributed spine, forming a non-blocking folded CLOS data center fabric.

■ Energy Efficiency: 196W typical power consumption.
■ Management: Ethernet and console RJ-45 ports; USB storage port.
Ordering Information
5600-52X-C-AC-F AS5600-52X  48-Port 10G SFP+ with 4x40G QSFP uplinks, Pre-loaded Cumulus Linux, dual AC PSUs,
      port-to-power airflow, 1 year OS license with standard support included
5600-52X-C-AC-B  AS5600-52X  48-Port 10G SFP+ with 4x40G QSFP uplinks,  Pre-loaded Cumulus Linux, dual AC PSUs,
      power-to-port airflow, 1 year OS license with standard support included
5600-52X-SVC-C  AS5600-52X Additional 2 year Cumulus Linux Software License and Maintenance (*must order
      together with above model)
*Note: Customers can order yearly subscription licenses for Cumulus Linux to extend beyond 3 years.
Supported Optics and Cables
 SFP+ Ports:
  10GBASE-CR DAC: 0.5m to 7m; Passive and Active
  10GBASE-SRL/SR: up to 100/300m over OM3 MMF
  10GBASE-LR: Up to 10km over SMF
  10GBASE-ER: Up to 40km over SMF
  10GBASE-LRM: Up to 220m over OM1/2/3 MMF
  1000BASE-SX, 1000BASE-LX, 100/1000BASE-T
 QSFP Ports:
  40GBASE-CR4 DAC; 0.5m to 7m; Passive and Active
  40GBASE-CR4 DAC to 4 x SFP+ 10GBASE-CR DAC;
   0.5m to 7 m
  40GBASE-SR4: Up to 100m over OM3 MMF, 150m over
   OM4 MMF
  40GBASE-SR4 to 4 x 10GBASE-SR: 100m over OM3, 150m
   OM4
     40GBASE-LR4: Up to 10km over SMF
Power
 PSUs: 2 redundant, load-sharing, hot-swappable AC or 48VDC*